1173079 1800W 48V Tiger Delxue Lithium 13AH brushless Motor

ART-NR. 1173079

1800W

E-DIRTBIKE

IGE

www.nitromotors.ce

(A) FRAME ASSY.
1 .
2 .
3
32 31
7 P .
S/ / 30
4 e
A 29
5
28
6
27
7.
8
9
10 ‘ \\\\ 26
1T 12 1314 15 161718192021 22 23 24 25
FE | |EEHES SKU | MENILAArtNr | MENILA EAN code |33X4 FF Spare part name in English XA #1148 Specification ORDER Note
AL 304290016 9075150 4251814691519  [Tapered Bearing Kit Upper et 5 3R 91683/22.5(& #WH )
304290017 9075151 4251814691526  [Tapered Bearing Kit Lower B R 91683/24
A4 302030073 90797920101 | 4251846140535 |Frame, Black R ® OBE
A6 302430009 90760020101 | 4251814682210 [Footrest, L, black ERIEE B R
A-31 302430006 90760030101 | 4251814682227 |Footrest,R, black A R R
A7 308090035 9076024 4251814691540  |Rear Swing Arm Spacer EXRE $20*$12.5*5mm
A8 304290009 9076025 4251814691557  |Rear Swing Arm Bearing #6200 S 620023F fRAI AL 12
A9 308020018 9075173 4251814694244  |Flange Bolt SEEgY M12*180*1.25
A-33 308350002 9075172 4251814694237  |Self Lock Nut EEas M12*1.25
A-10 307390005 9075172 4251814694237  |Rear Swing Arm Axle cover JE R R E D=32
A-11 308090043 9076026 4251814691564  [Middle Spacer Of Footrest NEFFHERE $8*0.8*24mm
A-12 305190001 9076027 4251814691571  |Left Footrest Spring PR $2*$14.5*12mmE FH K
A-32 305180001 9076028 4251814691588  [Right Footrest Spring PR $2*$14.5*12mm#AE
A-15 305170002 9076029 4251814691595  |Side Stand Spring B 5E $15*$2.5*100mm
A-16 302190003 9076030 4251814691601  |Side Stand For Rear Wheel 12" KA L=295mm, , 14/12%%
A-17 308090016 9076031 4251814691618  [Side Stand Spacer NEEF/MIERE $16*¢$10.2*20mm
A-21 302330008 90760310101 | 4251814691618 |Rear Swing Arm black, For Rear Wheel 12" MKEEY, B . MEHTXRE - 14/127H 55
A-22 304020019 9077011 4251814691632  |Rear Shock , Gold color, #M ERE K $8-250mmitifE - ABHE - fE @B (M]
A-25 304290014 9076034 4251814691663  |Chain Tensioner Bearing #6982 S 6982
A-26 303130003 9076035 4251814691670  |Chain Tensioner HER $19*p28*24mm, /NEEFER
A-27 302440003 9076034 4251814691663 | Chain Tensioner Bracket HREHR %
A28 305350002 9076035 4251814691670 |Chain Tensioner Spring HEEHE x
A2 308150001 9075226 4251814660003  |Rivet ) $3.2%9
A3 302230001 CE plate fahe REFLEE - 56mm
AS 308190012 9075227 4251814660010 |Hex Socket Cap Bolt AR M6*40
A-13 308050005 9075228 4251814660027 |Lock Nut M6
A4 308320001 9075229 4251814660034  |Hex Socket Cap Bolt M10*35*1.5
A-18 308210001 9075230 4251814660041  |Flat Washer $10*$20*1.5
A-19 308050001 9075231 4251814660058  |Lock Nut M10*1.5
A-20 308020011 9075232 4251814660065  |Flange Bolt M10*40*1.25
A-23 308350001 9075198 4251814656952  |Self Lock Nut M10*1.25
A-24 308050005 9075228 4251814660027 |Lock Nut M6
A-29 308050006 9075234 4251814660089  |Lock Nut M8
A-30 308210010 9075361 4251814667040  |Flat Washer $8*$16*1.5




(B) HANDLEBAR ASSY.

B
FE | |EEHES SKU | MENILAArtNr | MENILA EAN code |33X4 FF Spare part name in English XA #1148 Specification ORDER Note
B-1 305010007 9075152 4251814691694  |Left Rubber Grip EEE %k, T247
B-2 305020001 9075153 4251814691700 | Left Rubber Grip Holder B/ \HFFIEE MR
B-3+B-8 305390029 9071135 4255675410371 | L/R Brake Lever, Hydraulic brake EhFFE (EEER) EhFFE, RE (REIE)
B-4 305230008 9071008 4251814682333  |Rear Brake Cable, Mechanical brake FIEL: 1150*1300mm
B-5 302290004 90751540101 | 4251814691724 |har FiE L=600t5mm, THBE
B-6 305240001 9075155 4251814691731  |Brake Cable End Cap FIEL 40 Brake Cable End Cap
B-7 305230009 9071007 4251814682326 |Front Brake Cable, Mechanical brake FEL 900*1050mm
B-3+B-8 305390029 9071135 4255675410371 | L/R Brake Lever, Hydraulic HHFFE (EHER) HHMFE, BE (REE)
B9 306500003 9072602 4251814682159 IE;‘I’:"L& Assy With Electric Volume Meter 48V |,y $HR, 48VEERBIRAMEKFR
B-10 306510001 9075236 4251814660102 | Throttle Inner Spacer B EIEM T EBEN/\ S
B-11 305010005 9075156 4251814691755 | Throttle Grip HIEE f, F#EHL, 1246
B-12 307270001 9075157 4251814691762  |Handlebar Foam badioL]
B-13 307160001 90751580101 | 4251814691779 |Foam Cover RS
(C) FRONT FORK ASSY.
21 26
C
T
27
FE | BHHES sk Menila Art. EAN Code X 3% T Spare part name in English BXEH #18& Specification ORDER Note
c1 308190016 9076037 4251814691786  |Hex Socket Cap Bolt WNAfAIRL
c-2 305260002 9073024 4251814691793  |Casted Alu. Clamp of Handlebar L8 - £
c3 305280002 9073025 4251814691809 |Casted Alu. Holder of Handlebar TH - £
cs 302480001 9075159 4251814694039  [Number Plate Bracket SHEEERER
c-22 305250002 9075160 4251814694046 |Casted Upper Splintage LR - R
c-8 305270002 9075161 4251814694053  [Casted Alu. Lower Splintage TEIR - £
c-9 302470001 9075162 4251814694060  |Steering Rod HEE E%
c11 307500001 90770120101 | 4251814694077 |Fork Foot Cover, R, Black BIRFR, A
c17 307500007 90770130101 | 4251814694084 |Fork Foot Coverm L, Black BIRIFHR,ZE
c12 304160012 9077018 4251814661666  |Right Fork, Gold Color, L:630mm WAES HBEEIE - $39*da2*630mm, /L - HEE
c-21 304170012 9077019 4251814661673  |Left Fork, Gold Color,L:630mm BIREE REFIE - $39*p42*630mm, KL HEE
Front Hydraulic brake assy.(complete with Eﬁ'ﬁgigm’? ( g’xﬂ@; R e ~
c13 305220003 9071021 4251814601748 |\ o over, oump, hose, caliper) ,_*;m &, BFRE)  FHEF |L=soomm, FTRIE2RE, SHEFRL
C14 302250001 9075163 4251814694114  |Front Brake Caliper Holder ATREH 28 B E A /MDO6FR
c-18 308060001 9075164 4251814694121  |Nut Cap EMIRE M22*1.0mm
c23 308070001 9075166 4251814694145  |Lock Nut ERHRES M22
C-26 307730001 9013810 4255675410227  [Steering stop plate cover HEPE RERHR A
c-19 307210004 9075165 4251814694138  |Front Brake Cable Holder AR F L3l NEEFRE - AIIPIREE
c4 308160001 9075218 4251814657836  |Hex Socket Cap Bollt,Button Head AR ELEL M6*12
c-6 308190002 9075237 4251814660119  |Hex Socket Cap Bolt NARIRL M10*25*1.5
c-7 308190015 9075239 4251814660133  |Hex Socket Cap Bolt NARIRL M8*16
c-10 308250001 9075238 4251814660126  |Philip's Head Screw,button head +FEELR L M6*8
c-15 308020029 9075240 4251814660140  |Flange Bolt EERY M6*25
C-16 308190006 9075285 4251814663677 |Hex Socket Cap Bolt NARIRL M6*12
C-20 308270003 9075241 4251814660157  |Cross self-tapping screw, Flat Head +FRLEW M4*12
c24 308010001 9075242 4251814660164  |Spring Washer B $10
c-25 308190016 9076037 4251814691786  |Hex Socket Cap Bolt NARIRL M8*20
c27 308160001 9075218 4251814657836  |Hex Socket Cap Bollt,Button Head AR FELEL M6*12




(D) FRONT WHEEL&TIRE ASSY.

4 10 11
iy
D Jp R
¥ - @(’ Mo oS 6
=\nid
Ay
FE | BEEHES SKU | MENILAArtNr | MENILA EAN code |33X4 Ff Spare part name in English XA #1148 Specification ORDER Note
D-1 308020022 9076004 4251814682302  |Flange Bolt( Front wheel axle) SEZIEAT (AT ) M12*200%1.25
D-2 308090032 9075167 4251814694152 |Front Wheel Spacer, L BEEBRE $20*12.5*25mm
D-3 308160002 9075171 4251814694220  |Hex Socket Cap Bollt,Button Head AR ELEL M6*16
D-4 305030004 9071005 4251814682180  |Brake Disc /MDOGHEF $180*2mm, LA : $72mm
D-5 308090063 9075168 4251814694169  |Middle Spacer Of Front Wheel MEPERE D12.5*016*54 Wheel hub inclusived
D-6 304080042 9073622 4255675410463  |Front Aluminum Wheel, Gold, 14" BIRE - 145, BE 268 B SEERBER 1414
D-7 9120044 4251814680490  |Front Wheel Inner Tube, 14" Junkai BISCARE - 145 BISEARA -+ 60/100-14 - (Junkai)
D-8 9120045 4251814680506  |Front Wheel Outer Tire,14" Junkai BISESME - 145 BISESMA - 60/100-14, RUGTELL--(Junkai)
D-9 304290021 9075169 4251814694206  |Front Wheel Bearing BTECHA 6301 Wheel hub inclusived
D-10 308090031 9075170 4251814694213  |Front Wheel Spacer, R BERBRE $20*$12.5*23mm
D-11 308350002 9075172 4251814694237  |Self Lock Nut EEias M12*1.25
(E) REAR WHEEL&TIRE ASSY.
11 12 13
E
21 20 19 18
FF® | ®IHLES SKU | MENILAArtNr | MENILA EAN code |3E3C4 ¥ Spare part name in English PXEH % Specification ORDER Note
E-1 308020018 9075173 4251814694244  |Flange Bolt (Rear Wheel Axlle) SE=IBAT (ERH ) M12*180*1.25
E-2 308190006 9075285 4251814663677 |Hex Socket Cap Bolt AR M6*12
E-3 302140001 9075174 4251814694251  |Rear Brake Caliper Holder TERRREE S X
£4 305120012 9071022 4251814657010 F:VZ'nH';’:E;':obsztﬁ::)(co"'p'ete with brake ﬁﬁ?ﬁ:ﬁéﬁmﬁ Eﬁi 1=1100mm, FRIF2 B, HHEFRL
E-5 308160002 9075171 4251814694220  |Hex Socket Cap Bollt,Button Head WNAREELEL M6*16
E-6 305030004 9071005 4251814682180  |Brake Disc /MDOGHEF $180*2mm, HbLH : $72mm
E-7 308090029 9075175 4251814694268  |Rear Wheel Spacer,L BFRERE $20*p12.5*17mm
E-8 304080038 9073621 4255675410456  |Rear Aluminum Wheel, Gold,12" FR# 125, BE - 28 B 2EERBER 18512
E-9 9120043 4251814680483  |Rear Wheel Inner Tube,12", Junkai TERMA 125 JEEMEA - 80/100-12 -(Junkai)
E-10 9120042 4251814680476  |Rear Wheel Outer Tire,12", Junkai JEESMNA 125 JEESMNA - 80/100-12, ZRISTELL-—(Junkai)
E-11 308090064 9075179 4251814694336  |Middle Spacer Of Rear Wheel FEPERE D12*016*72 Wheel hub inclusived
1 303040020 9072301 4251814682234  |Chain 219H-126 Links H2%--1173078 #B219H-126T5 - 14/125F$F 1173078
303040035 9072332 4255675475356 |KMC Chain 219HS - 26 links,  gold color H5%--1173079 £ 5219H-12677 - EMD07,14/12H 48 - KMC £ 1173009
E-13 304290021 9075169 4251814694206  |Rear Wheel Bearing Jagit 6301 Wheel hub inclusived
E-14 303020003 9075176 4251814694305 | Driven Sprocket 219H-76T R 219H-761 + WFLH76mm, &3
E-15 308020037 9075243 4251814660171  |Flange Bolt SEERY M8*16
E-16 308090034 9075177 4251814694312 |Rear Wheel Spacer,R FRARE $20*$12.5*34mm
E-17 308350002 9075172 4251814694237  |Self Lock Nut EEias M12*1.25
E-18 308050005 9075228 4251814660027  |Lock Nut A3 M6
E-19 308010004 9075253 4251814660270  |Spring Washer FH 6
E-20 303100003 9075178 4251814694329  |Chain Adjuster Fi $12*M6*45mm, MDO5//MDO8H
E-21 308210004 9075244 4251814660188  |Flat Washer F $12*p24*3
(F-1) PLASTIC BODY KITS-1
1- 3 30 29 o8
4 < 25
F 3
)
=\
\
& & \‘_—*
14 15 16 19202122 23 24
FF® | ®IHLES SKU | MENILAArtNr | MENILA EAN code |3E3C4 F Spare part name in English PXEH % Specification ORDER Note
F-1 307680019 90797030101 4251814686614  |Seat, Black B3 TiEE, 26




F-3 307220007 90730010101 | 4251814682036 |Tail Plastic, Black ® RE
F-6 307240001 90730020101 | 4251814682043 |Rear Plastic Cover, R, Black ®ORe
F-29 307260001 90730030101 | 4251814682050 |Rear Plastic Cover, L, Black ® RE
F-12 307530007 90730040101 | 4251814682067 |Front Plastic Cover, R, Black wOBe
F-13 307540001 90730060101 | 4251814682081 |Decrotive Triangle Plastic, R ® RE
F-30 307570007 90730050101 | 4251814682074 |Front Plastic Cover, L, Black ®OBRe
F-18 307580001 90730070101 | 4251814682098 |Decrotive Triangle Plastic, L ® RE
F-14 307280003 90751940101 | 4251814656846 |False Fuel Tank M
F-19 307290001 90730260101 | 4251814694343 |False Fuel Tank Cap T
F-20 302370001 9075180 4251814656549  |False Fuel Tank Cap Holder 1B T 25 1R E E KR TH
F-24 307510002 90730080101 4251814682104  |Front Mudguard, Black BIER /MDO63R, Bfh
F-25 307150002 90730090808 4251814682111 |Number Plate,White S8k /MDO63R, B
F-2 308050006 9075234 4251814660089  |Lock Nut FrtNeR R M8
F-4 308160001 9075218 4251814657836 |Hex Socket Cap Bollt,Button Head RAAFELIR2 M6*12
F-5 308260003 9075245 4251814660195  |Philip's Head Screw,Flat head +FRLEL M5*25
F-7 308260003 9075245 4251814660195  |Philip's Head Screw,Flat head +FRLEL M5*25
F-8 308050005 9075228 4251814660027  |Lock Nut FrtNeR R M6
F-9 308210009 9075247 4251814660218  |Flat Washer Fip P6*P16*1.5
F-10 308160002 9075171 4251814694220  |Hex Socket Cap Bollt,Button Head RAAFELIR2 M6*16
F-11 308260004 9075248 4251814660225  |Philip's Head Screw,Flat head +FRLEL M5*8
F-15 308170004 9017008 4251846132790 |Hex Socket Cap Bollt,Flat Head WABKRLEL M6*20
F-16 308170002 9075289 4251814663721 |Hex Socket Cap Bollt,Flat Head WABKRLIEL M6*12
F-17 308270002 9075250 4251814660249 | Cross self-tapping screw, Flat Head +FRLEH M4*10
F-21 308160001 9075218 4251814657836  |Hex Socket Cap Bollt,Button Head AR ELRY M6*12
F-22 308190006 9075285 4251814663677  |Hex Socket Cap Bollt NAAIRL M6*12
F-23 308170002 9075289 4251814663721 |Hex Socket Cap Bollt,Flat Head WABKRLEL M6*12
F-28 308170002 9075289 4251814663721 |Hex Socket Cap Bollt,Flat Head RAAKRRLIRZ M6*12
(G-2) PLASTIC BODY KITS-2
1
o
2
15
G 3 14
4
13
5
6
7
8 “",
FE | B#HHS SKU | MENILAArtNr | MENILAL I gu 10 I 1,, o u #HE Specification ORDER Note
G-2 307190001 90730270101 | 4251814656556 |Rear Mud-guard JEHERR AL /MDO63X, #RBRM B
G-3 307630001 90730280101 | 4251814656563 [Frame Cover, R FREMNFR =, RE
G-15 307640001 90730290101 | 4251814656570 [Frame Cover, L EREMFR = ORE
G-5 307450009 90730300101 | 4251814656587 |Chain Cover, Upper HE LR K ® OBE
G-8 307450011 90730310101 | 4251814656594 |Chain Cover, Down HETER % OBRE
G-9 307550001 90730320101 | 4251814656600 [Frame Cover, FRONT A EIFR = ORE
G-10 302270002 90751810101 | 4251814656617 |Front Plastic Holder Bracket LELSESES ES
G-1 308170002 9075289 4251814663721 |Hex Socket Cap Bollt,Flat Head WAA KRR M6*12
G-4 308200001 9017006 4251846132776 |Hex Socket Cap Bollt,Flat Head WARANRLIRL M6*8
G-6 308200001 9017006 4251846132776 |Hex Socket Cap Bollt,Flat Head WAANRLIRL M6*8
G-7 308200001 9017006 4251846132776 |Hex Socket Cap Bollt,Flat Head WARANRLIRL M6*8
G-11 308160002 9075171 4251814694220  |Hex Socket Cap Bollt,Button Head WNAAFELEL M6*16
G-12 308270003 9075241 4251814660157  |Cross self-tapping screw, Flat Head +FRLEW M4*12
G-13 308160001 9075218 4251814657836  |Hex Socket Cap Bollt,Button Head WAAFELEL M6*12
G-14 307390006 9073107 4251814637760 |Rubber Plug BE BMRNE - TFH
(H) BATTERY/MOTOR/CONTROLLER/WIRING
1 2 6
18525mm
—— 17
H 7—
8 e -~ |
10
11
P8 | ®#HES SKU | MENILAArtNr | MENILA EAN code |¥3X 4 ¥ Spare part name in English hXAR #M1% Specification ORDER Note
H-1 306060004 9075183 4251814656631  |36VCharger Port FEOLSR (SBHMREE ) |FRLE - 28E#, 4KL1=240mm
H-2 306250004 9075987 4251846140511 |2 Adjutable Function Wiring 2TNHEER IR AL ED10-1, 2ZHAERZS - L=140mm
306340024 9070219 4251846153900 | Controller 48V/1500W+ 48VERI, IR 48v/1500W+, [Rifi38:1A, 2BhEERIIA 1173078
H-3 R OERR S S IIAE
306340052 9070153 4255675475288  |Controller 48V1800W 1173079 48V, HEHIRR BOHER gg;%;iigx\{' r;;;f}%ﬁz;;z%? ’ FEtExTo0) 1173079
H-6 306320001 9076016 4251814683712  [Wiring junction box BAE 3EEAR
H-8 302060001 9075258 4251814661727  |Spacer BHRE $8*p14*18mm,
o 301020002 9079111 4251846153894  |Brushless Motor 48V1500W+ FERIEH ji\xisgma igH—mﬁ - Ff) ] , 1173078
301020044 9079140 4255675475349 |Brushless Motor 48V1800W-1173079 TR o SO0, TR TER 215 IO IO 1173079
H-14 307690003 9078028 4251814661789 |48V Lithium Battery Fastening Belt 5t 4h L=260mm, 48Vt




. N . 4 Old version no longer
AL E 3
s 9070088 4251684907987  [48V13Ah Lithium pack 48V13AHHE i, L i 411 HRHL48V13AH, 3CH%E available, pls order 9070288
306200008 9070288 4255675489421  |48V13AH Lithium Battery with iron shell 48VABAHERd AL A e |$EEBithasVI3AH, 3C from April 2024 produced
H-16 306230003 9071601 4251814681930  |Key Switch Assy B84 W - BIPRE - TR
EDSL-
H-17 306030004 4251814657256 |48V Lithium Battery Fues Wiring RIEL 2, #K, 3FAMAEL - 1500W+ERIE A - BLL=460
9076046 +5mm, £1% : 290mm+130mm
H-18 306030012 9075251 4251814660256 |48V Lithium Battery Charging Port Wiring FeOERL ED13,48VEEER BT X
H-4 308190007 9075251 4251814660256  |Hex Socket Cap Bollt,Flat Head WNAfAIRL M6*16
H-5 308040003 9075252 4251814660263  |Antiskid Nut B iRiRE M6
H-7 308050004 9075290 4251814663738  |Lock Nut FrtNeR R M5
H-10 308190013 9075254 4251814660287 |Hex Socket Cap Bollt,Flat Head WNAAIRL M6*80
H-11 308190008 9075988 4251846140528  |Hex Socket Cap Bollt,Flat Head AR M6*20
H-12 308210009 9075247 4251814660218  |Flat Washer S $6*H16*1.5
H-13 308010004 9075253 4251814660270  |Spring Washer CoE ] 6
(1) OTHERS
T
1 2 3 4 5
|
6 7 8 9 10
3 B
v, 5 ¥ 7
o TV
B | |IHLES SKU | MENILAArtNr | MENILA EAN code |3E3C4 ¥ Spare part name in English PXEH % Specification ORDER Note
-1 308020053 9077674 4255675410418 | Torx-fixing Screw of Fuel Tank Cap B TEIR L EIE M - M5*10
12 308020048 9077675 4255675410425  |T25 Wrench HwIEHILRFT25 wEm A RFT25, A
13 306040003 9078017 4251814656778  |Fuse 35A R R 35A
1-4 306050002 9075190 4251814656808  |Plug For Charge Port bt 28=ZAFHH
15 301020008 9072005 4251814683781 | Drive Sprocket 219H-10T, D shape BN BH/NE - 219-10t5 - DR, BRI
-6 307620001 9076052 4251814661840  |Wiring protective cover KZRFE
-7 306090026 9070111 4251814678381 |48V 2A charger for lithium battery 48ViBEBTTER 2R 48V2ATEERTTERE - BRAT - FIW
8 305390009 9071009 4251814682548  [T-7 Mechanical Brake Pad,Cooper MR E-7R AR ER R WEERR
305390008 9071006 4251814682296  [Hydraulic Brake Pad BEMFEERR FIERR - BX  2hNE
19 306030011 9046048 4251814661802  [48V Lithium Battery Charging Adaptor Fee O RSk ED12, FEeB[IF&HEiAsL
1-10 307600010 90738000303 4251814682258  |[sticker set red TETEEHLIE 1173078 1173078
1-10 307600010 90738000404 4251814682265 _|Sticker set green WIEEH & 1173078 1173078
1-10 307600010 90738000202 | 4251814682272 |Sticker set blue TTEEH B 1173078 1173078
1-10 307600010 90738000505 4251814682289 [Sticker set orange TEIEEN e 1173078 1173078
1-10 307600010 90738000606 | 4251846133780 |Sticker set yellow WIEEH EE 1173078 1173078
1-10 307600010 90739540303 4255675475493 [Sticker set blue WEIEEH BE 1173079 1173079
1-10 307600010 90739540404 | 4255675475509 _|Sticker set orange TIEEN R 1173079 1173079
307600010 90739540606 4255675475516 [Sticker set yellow TEIEES B 1173079 1173079

Copyright ©®

INIFT I 7

WN N §F NI

www.nitromotors.de

2025 Nitromotors | All rights reserved. "Nitromotors" is a registered trademark of Menila Import.
Druckfehler und Irrtimer vorbehalten. Menila Import | Hafenbahnstr. 5 | 45881 Gelsenkirchen | E-Mail: parts@menilagroup.de




